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COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) No 2016/2281"

ECODESIGN REQUIREMENTS FOR heat pumps/air conditioners "

Information requirements "

A Information to identify the model(s) to which the information relates : AMO8OFXMDGH/EU
B Outdoor side heat exchanger of heat pump/air conditioners: [select which: air/water/brine] Air
C  Indoorside heat exchanger of heat pump/air conditioners: [select which: air/water/brine] Air
D Indication if the heateris equipped with a supplementary heater: No
E  Type: [compressor driven vapour compression or sorption process] Compressor driven vapour compression
F If applicable: driver of compressor: [electric motor or fuel driven, gaseous or liquid fuel, internal or external combustion engine] Electric motor
G Parameters shall be declared for the average heating season, parameters for the warmer and colder heating seasons are optional.
Item® Symbol® | Value” Unit® Item® Symbol® | Value" Unit®
Rated cooling capacity Pratea™ 22,4 kw N Seasonal space cooling Nec 3230 %
0 Declared cooing capacity for part load at given outdoor energy efficiency R -
temperatures Tj and indoor 27°C/19°C (dry/wet bulb) P Declared energy efficiency ratio for part load
Tj=35°C P, 24 KW at given outdoor temperatures Tj
) Tj=30°C Py 165 kW =357 EER, 39 -
Tj=25°C P, 106 W i Tj = 30 oc EER: 57 -
Tj=20°C Py 69 KW TJ. = 25 OC EERy 10,3 -
Q Degradation co-efficient c 025 B Tj=20°C EERq 155 =
for air conditioners(**) o ! 5 Seasonal space heating n 1894 %
R | Rated heating capacity Pratedn 25,0 KW energy efficiency o '
T Declared heating capacity for part load at indoor U Declared coefficient of performance* / Average season, at indoor
temperature 20 °C and outdoor temperature Tj temperature 20 °C and outdoor temperature Tj
Tj=-7°C Pan 15,0 kw Tj=-7°C COPy 2,5 -
Tj=2°C Pan 9,2 kw Tj=2°C COPy 4,7 -
i Tj=7°C Py, 6,0 kw ) Tj=7°C COPy 73 -
Tj=12°C Pan 52 kw Tj=12°C COPy 91 -
V | Ty = bivalent temperature Pan 151 kW V| Tj = bivalent temperature COPq4 2] -
W To. = operating limit Pan 15,3 kw W Tj = operating limit COPy 2,6 -
For air-to-water heat For water-to-air heat
X pumps: Tj= -15°C Ps N/A kW Y pumps: Tj= -15°C COP, N/A -
(if ToL <-20°C) (if Tor <-20°C)
i ~ o For water-to-air heat
z Sl e Toi 10 ¢ AA pumps:Operation limit Tol N/A °C
Degradation co-efficient temperature
AB heat pumps(**) Can 0,25 B
AC Power consumption in modes other than 'active mode’ AD Supplementary heater
AE Off mode Porr 0,030 kw AF | Back-up heating capacity elbu | NA ] kw
AG Thermostat-off mode Pro 0,030 kW AH Type of energy input
Al Crankcase heater mode Pk 0,000 kw Al Standby mode Psg \ 0,030 \ kw
AK Otheritems AK Otheritems
AL Capacity control variable") For air-to-air heat pumps/
Sound power level for B AN | air conditioners : air flow - 8100 m?/h
Ao cooling (indoor/outdoor) L /750 dB rate, outdoor measured
Sound power level for - For water/brine-to air heat
AP heating (indoor/outdoor) L /800 dB AS | Pumps: Rated brined or R N/A m/h
A Emissions of nitrogen Nox (+5%) N/A mg/kWh fuel water flow rate, outdoor
Q oxides (if applicable) ox input GCVAR) side heat exchanger
) kgCO; eq
AT | GWP of the refrigerant (100 years)&”
AV Contact details |Samsung Electronics, PO Box 12987 Blackrock, Co. Dublin, Ireland or Blackbushe Business Park, Yateley, Gu46 6GG, UK
AW = If Cd is not determined by measurement then the default degradation coefficient shall be 0,25.
AX ™ From 26 September 2018.
AY Where information relates to multi-split, the test result and performance data may be obtained on the basis of the performance of the out-door
unit, with a combination of indoor unit(s) recommended by manufacturer orimporter.
AZ  For multi-split heat pumps/air conditioners, a list of appropriate indoor units: AMX X% ¥NXDX%, AMX XXX NXPXX, AMX ¥ XX NXF X%
BA If you are a professional looking for information on non-destructive disassembly, dismantling and battery removability, please send an email to:

erims.sec@samsung.com.




No English(EN) Spanish (ES) French (FR)
[} COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) No 2016/2281 REGLAMENTO DE LA COMISION (UE) N 2016/2281 REGLEMENT DE LA COMMISSION (UE)N° 2016/2281
1) ECODESIGN REQUIREMENTS FOR heat pumps/air conditioners REQUISITOS DE ECODESIGN PARA bombas de calory aires acondicionados EXIGENCES D'ECO-DESIGN POUR les pompes & chaleur/climatiseurs
I11) Information requirements Requisitos de informacion Exigences dinformations
A Information to identify the model(s) to which the information relates : Datos para identificar los modelos a los que se refiere a informacion: Informations pouridentifier e(s) modéle(s) correspondant(s) aux informations :
B Outdoor side heat exchanger of heat pump/air conditioners: Intercambiador de calor lateral exterior de la bomba de calor 0 aire acondicionado: Echangeyrde chaleur du coté extérieur de la pompe a chaleur/
[select which: air/water/brine] [seleccionar uno: aire/agua/agua salada] climatiseurs : [sélectionner: air / eau / saumure]
€ Indoor sice heat exchanger of heat pump/air conditioners: Intercambiador de calor lateral interior de la bomba de calor o aire acondicionado: E(hangeyrde chaleur du coté intérieur de la pompe & chaleur/
[select which: air/water/brine] [seleccionar uno: aire/agua/agua salada) climatiseurs : [sélectionner : air / eau / saumure]
D Indication if the heater is equipped with a supplementary heater: yes/no Indicacién de si el calentadorestd equipado con un calentador complementario: si/no Inication i e échaufeurest egj‘[/]engn“” réchauffeursupplémentafe:
E Type: [compressor driven vapour compression or sorption process) Tipo: [proceso de adsorcion o compresion de vapor impulsada por compresor] | Type : [compression par vapeur du compresseur ou processus de sorption]
E If applicabl driver of compressar: electric motor or fuel driven, gaseous or Sies aplicable: impulsor del compresor: [motor eléctrico o de combustible, Le cas échéant: mandrin du compresseur : [moteur éectrique ou au carburant,
liquid fuel, internal or external combustion engine] combustible gaseoso o liquido, motor de combustion interno o externo] carburant liquide ou gazeux, moteur de combustion interne ou externel
€ Parameters shall be declared for the average heating season, parameters for the Es obligatorio declararlos parémetros para la temporada de calefaccién media, yes | Les parametres doivent étre déclarés pourla saison moyenne de chauffage, les
warmer and colder heating Seasons are optional. opcional declararlos parémetros para las temporadas de calefaccion més calidaymés fria. | parametres pour les saisons plus chaudes et plus froides sont facultatifs.
H Item Elemento Elément
| Symbol Simbolo Symbole
J Value Valor Valeur
K Unit Unidad Unité
L Rated cooling capacity (apacidad de refrigeracién nominal Capacité nominale de refroidissement
M Praedc Prominalc Prominale,c
N Seasonal space cooling energy efficiency Eficiencia energética estacional de refrigeracion de espacios Efficacité énergétique saisonniere pour le refroidissement des locaux
0 | DememomemplimoyeS] | e R S |yl e i
ulbe humide / sec)
P Declared enerqy efficiency ratio for part load at given outdoor temperatures Tj Tasa deaetﬁemmeggéteur;ggg&tt‘g‘gregadrss:r%‘mé‘;gﬁ parcial Tauxde re”g%@f?é,ﬁgigfﬁL‘iﬁigﬁiﬁgﬁﬁ%ﬁéﬁ?ﬁe partielle
Q Degradation co-efficient for air conditioners Coeficiente de degradacion para aires acondicionados Coefficient de dégradation pour les climatiseurs
R Rated heating capacity (apacidad de calefaccion nominal Capacité nominale de chauffage
S Seasonal space heating energy efficiency Eficiencia energética de calefaccion de espacio de temporada Efficacité énergétique du chauffage domestique saisonnier
T Declared heating capacity for part load at indoor temperature Capacidad de calefaccion declarada para carga parcial a temperatura interior de Capacité de chauffage déclarée pour une charge partielle a une température
20°Cand outdoor temperature Tj 20°Cy temperatura exterior Tj intérieure de 20 °Cet une température extérieure Tj
U Declared coefficient of performance* / Average season, Coeficiente de rendimiento declarado* / Temporada meda, a temperatura interior de Saison moyenne / Coefficient de performance déclaré*, a une température
atindoor temperature 20 °C and outdoor temperature Tj 20 °Cytemperatura exterior Tj intérieure de 20 °C et une température extérieure Tj
\% To = bivalent temperature Ty = temperatura bivalente Ty = température bivalente
W To. = operating limit To, = imite de funcionamiento To. = limite dutilisation
X Forair-to-water heat pumps: Tj=-15°C (if To, ¢-20°C) Parabombas de calor de aire aagua: Tj = -15°C (s To. <20 °C) Pour les pompes a chaleurair-eau : Tj=-15 °C (si To. ¢-20°C)
Y Forwater-to-air heat pumps: Tj= -15°C (if To. ¢-20°C) Parabombas de calor de agua a aire: Tj = -15°C (s To. <20 °C) Pourles pompes & chaleur eau-air: Tj= <15 °C (si To, 20 °C)
z Bivalent temperature Temperatura bivalente Température bivalente
AA For water-to-air heat pumps:Operation limit temperature Para bombas de calor de agua a aire: temperatura de limite de funcionamiento Pourles pompes & chaleur eau-air: température limite dutilisation
AB Degradation co-¢fficient heat pumps (**) Coeficiente de degradacin para bombas de calor (**) Coefficient de dégradation des pompes a chaleur (**)
AC Power consumption in mades other than ‘active mode' Consumo energético en modos distintos al ‘modo activo” Consommation dénergie en modes autres que le « mode actif»
AD Supplementary heater (alentador complementario Réchauffeur supplémentaire
AE 0ff mode Modo Apagado Mode hors tension
AF Back-up heating capacity Capacidad de calefaccion de reserva Capacité de chauffage dappoint
AG Thermostat-off mode Modo Termostato apagado Made thermostat hors tension
AH Type of energy input Tipo de entrada de energfa Type dénergie dentrée
Al Crankcase heater mode Modo Calentador de carter Mode chauffage du carter
AJ Standby mode Modo Espera Mode veille
AK Otheritems Otros elementos Autres éléments
AL Capacity control Control de capacidad Controle de capacité
AM fixed/ staged/ variable fija/en fases/variable fixe / organisé / variable
AN air flow rate, outdoor measured tasa de flujo de aire, volumen exterior medido débit dair extérieur mesuré
AO Sound power level for cooling mode (indoor/outdoor) Nivel de potencia acUstica para el modo de refrigeracion (interior/exterior) Ml pu\ssance(‘sgtnéoﬂrguet;eu;t\gﬂrgsge derefroidissement
AP Sound power level for heating mode (indoor/outdoor) Nivel de potencia aclstica para el modo de calefaccion (interior/exterior) Niveau de puissance sonore (intérieur/extérieur)
AQ Emissions of nitrogen oxides (if applicable) Emisiones de dxido de nitrogeno (si es aplicable) Emission dorydes dazote (le cas échéant)
AR mg/kWh fuel input GCV mg/kWh de entrada de combustible GCV Pouvoir calorifique supérieur (GCV) du carburant utilisé mg/kWh
AS For water/brine-to air heat pumps: Rated brined or water flow rate, Para bombas de calor de agua/agua salada a aire: Velocidad de circulacidn del agua o.agua | - Pourles pompes a chaleur eau/saumure-air: Débit découlement nominal de
outdoor side heat exchanger salada, intercambiador de calor lateral exterior leau ou de la saumure, échangeur de chaleur du coté extérieur
AT GWPof the refrigerant GWP del refrigerante Potentiel de réchauffement de la planéte (GWP) du réfrigérant
AU kgC0;eq (100 years) kgC0; eq (100 afios) kgC0; eq (100 ans)
AV Contact details Datos de contacto Coordonnées de contact
AW **= If Cdis not determined by measurement then the default degradation ** = i Cq nlest pas déterminé par les mesures, alors le coefficient de dégradation **= i Cd fest pas déterminé par les mesures, alors le coefficient de
coefficient shall be 0,25. doit étre de 0,25, dégradation par défaut des pompes a chaleur doit étre de 0,25.
AX *¥* From 26 September 2018. *** A partir del 26 de septiembre de 2018. #¢% h partir du 26 septembre 2018

AY

Where information relates to multi-split, the test result and performance data may

be obtained on the basis of the performance of the out-door unit, with a combination

of indoor unit(s) recommended by manufacturer or importer.

Cuando los datos se refieran a bombas de calor multi-split, el resultado de a pruebay
os datos del rendimiento se pueden obtener sobre (a base del rendimiento de la unidad
exterior, con una combinacion de unidades interiores recomendadas por el fabricante o

elimportador.

Lorsqueles informations font référence aux pompes a chaleur multi-split,
le résultat du test et es données de performance peuvent étre obtenus sur
(2 base de a performance de [unité extérieure, avec une combinaison de
[unité / des unités intérieure(s) recommandée par e fabricant ou limportateur.

AZ

Formulti-split, alist of appropriate indoor units:

(Con las bombas de calor multi-split se pueden usarlas siguientes unidades interiores:

Avecles pompes a chaleur multi-split, il est possible d'utiliser les unités
extérieures suivantes:
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No Greek (EL) Dutch (NL) Polish (PL)
) KANONIZMOE (EE) 2016/2281 THE ENITPOMHE COMMISSIE VERORDENING (EU) Nr. 2016/2281 ROZPORZADZENIE KOMISJI (UE) Nr2016/2281
11) ATAITHEEIZ OIKOAQTIKOY EXEAIATMOY TA avthies Bepuotntac/khaTiotikd VEREISTENVOOR ECOLOGJ%(C&{]%;%ESRPVOOR warmtepompen/ WYMOGI DOTYCZACE EK()kifﬂ(;Jtl;ZK;tLérmofoZYPADKU pomp ciepta/
1) Amautioel yiamnpodopleg Vereisten voorinformatie Wymagania dotyczace informadji
A Mnpodoptes yLompoadioplopd Ty wovtehwv pe ta ool oyeti{ovtat: Informatie om te identificeren voorwelke modellen de informatie geld: Informacie ug;%grgg?g%ﬁéqggéﬁ%{%mggéu (modelgn)
) Evahaxng Bepduas g avehiag BeppdTnTos/Tou KAYATLOTIKOU E§WTEpLKC Warmtewisselaar van de warmtepomp/airconditioners buitenshuis: Zewnetrzny boczny wymiennik ciepta pompy ciepta/klimatyzatora:
Tiheupd: [emhéEe: aépa/vepd/avTuuktikd dudhupial) [selecteer welke: lucht/water/pekel] [wybrac, ktry: powietrza/wody/solanki]
€ Evahaxng Beppdtnag g avehiag BeppdTnTos/Tou kAYATLOTIKOU ETWTEpLKG Warmtewisselaar van de warmtepomp/airconditioners binnenshuis: Wewngtrzny boczny wymiennik ciepta pompy ciepta/klimatyzatora:
Tiheupd: [emAé€e: aépa/vepd/avTupuktiko didhupial) [selecteer welke: lucht/water/pekel] [wybrac, ktdry: powietrza/wody/solanki]
D EvbeLdn edv o Beppavtpog elvat efomhuopevog e TipdoBeto Bepavtpa: vay/Gyt Indicatie of de verwarmingis uitgerust met een aanvullende verwarming: ja/nee | Wskazanie, czy nagrzewnica jest wyposazona w dodatkowg grzatke: tak/nie
E Timoc; [6uadtkaota upmieang 1 avappodnong aTHoU Ao Tov GULTILETTH] Type: [compressorgedreven dampcompressie of sorptieproces) Typ:lgyskiwny przg;%lx%léosr;%rceaora proces kompresfi
P | e o ST, | e [ i sorkat iy
MEKTpokdToc aéplou/uypod KQUGLHOU] interne of externe verbrandingsmotor] wewnetrznym lub zewnetrznym]
G Tpémet v Snhvoviat oL epdetpoL g éon ep8bou Bépuavon, OLmapdyetpoL twy Parameters worden vermeld voor een gemiddeld verwarmingsseizoen Paramery s zadeklarowane dla umiarkowanego sezonu grzewczeqo;
0 Bepyv ) YuypGY TEpLOBLY Beppavong ElvaL TPORIPETIKES Parameters voorwarmere en koudere verwarmingsseizoenen zijn optioneel. parametry dla ciepteqoi chtodnego sezonu grzewczego sa opgjonalne.
H TTowelo Item Element
| T0uBoko Symbool Symbol
J ] Waarde Wartos¢
K Movdda pétpnang Eenheid Jednostka
L OvopaoTki amadoan Yigng Nominaal koelvermogen Znamionowa wydajnos¢ chtodnicza
M Presc Prominsalc Prramiononac
N EvepyeLaxn amoSoan Trg EMoxLaki WUENG ywpou Seizoensgebonden energie-efficiéntie van ruimtekoeling Sezonowa efektywnos¢ energetyczna chiodzenia pomieszczen

Anhwpéun amdSoon Yogng v pepd goptio o Eséouevsc efurepurec Beppokpaotes Tikat

Viermelde koelingscapaciteit voor deellast bij gegeven buiten- temperaturen Tjen

Deklarowana wydajnos¢ chtodnicza w przypadku obcigzenia czesciowego

0 £0TEPLKES Beprokpaates 27 °C/19 °C (Enpn/uypn adaipa) binnentemperaturen 27°C/19°C (droge/natte bol) prayckreslonych te&ﬁ%ﬁ#gﬂf&gmﬁ& %ew)etrznyth LS
P Anwpévoc Ayos evepyewaic amdBoons yiapepukd poptlo oe SeSopEves eEutepuké Vermelde verhouding energie-efficiéntie voor deellast bij gegeven Deklarowany wskaznik efektywnosci energetycznej w przypacku obciazenia
Bepilokpaateq Tj buitentemperaturen Tj czesciowego przy okreslonych temperaturach zewnetrznych Tj
Q Tuvteheotic umoBaBuLang v khyamoTikg Coéfficiént van degradatie bij airconditioners Wspotczynnik degradacjiw przypadku klimatyzatorow
R Ovopaouk amddoon Béppavang Nominale verwarmingscapaciteit Znamionowa wydajnos¢ grzewcza
S Emoy i) evepyeLaki) amdboon Béppavang ywpou Energie-efficiéntie bij ruimteverwarming per seizoen Sezonowa wydajnos¢ energii do ogrzewania pomieszczen
T Anhwpévn andSoan B¢puavanc v pepwd goptlo oe eqwrepik Beprokpacia Vermelde verwarmingscapaciteit voor deelast bi binnen- temperatuur Deklarowana wydajnosc grzewcza w przypadku obcigzenia czedciowego przy
20 °Ckave€wrepikn Bepuiokpaata Tj 20°Cen buitentemperatuur Tj temperaturze wewnetrznej 20°C temperaturze zewnetrzngj Tj
U Anhwpévos ouvreheatric Bepuukiic andSoonc* / Meéan eplobog o€ eowtepixr] Vermelde coefficiént van prestaties* / Gemiddeld sefzoen, Deklarowany wspdtczynnik efektywnosci* / umiarkowany sezon przy
Bepiokpaaia 20 °C kat e§wreptk Bepuiokpaota Tj bij binnen temperatuur 20 °Cen buitentemperatuur Tj temperaturze wewnetrznej 20°C temperaturze zewnetrzne) Tj
vV T = GloBevric Bepuokpaaia Ty = bivalente temperatuur T = temperatura dwuwartodciowa
W To. = pto hermoupylog To = gebruikslimiet To. = limit roboczy
X Mo avahies Beppdunag aépa-vepod: Tj= -15 °C (av To <20 °C) Voor lucht-naar-waterwarmtepompen: Tj=-15°C (als To.<-20 °C) w przypad%ingrgfcc(uegeal ‘tﬁgpzogggtrzerwoda:
Y Mo avehieg Bepudtnra vepod-aépa: Tj=-15 °Cav T <-20°C) VVoorwarmte-naar-lucht warmtepompen: Tj= 15 °C (als To, <-20 °C) W przypadku pomp ciepta typu woda/powietrze: Tj = -15°C (jezeli T <-20°C)
Z AwaBevig Bepuiokpaata Bivalente temperatuur Temperatura dwuwartosciowa
AA T avrhies Beppotog vepol-aépa: Beppioxpacta optou Aetoupyiag \oorwarmte-naar-lucht warmtepompen: Temperatuur gebruikslimiet W przypadku pomp typu woda-powietrze: graniczna temperatura robocza
AB Tuvteheotrig umoBaBuang yia aveieg Bepudtntag (**) Coéfficiént van degradatie bij warmtepompen (**) Wspdtezynnik degradacji pomp ciepta (**)
AC Karavdhwon evépyeLa oe KaTaoTdgeLs Mettoupyias extos TG "evepyo Mettoupyiag Energieverbruik in andere modi dan de actieve modus Zuzycie energii wtrybach innych niz  tryb aktywny”
AD MpooBetog Beppavtripag Aanvullende verwarming Dodatkowa grzatka
AE Avevepyh hettoupyia Uit-modus Trybwytaczenia
AF Egebpun amoboon Bppavong Capaciteit back-upverwarming Wydajnos¢ rezerwowego podgrzewacza elektrycznego
AG Netoupyla amevepyortolnong Beppootdmn Thermostaat-uit-modus Trybwytaczonego termostatu
AH Tomog evépyeLag eadbou Type energietoevoer Rodzaj dostarczanej energii
Al ewoupyla Bepavtripa atpodatoBardyiou Verwarmingsmodus carter Trybwiaczonej grzatki karteru
AJ Netoupyla avaovi Standby-modus Tryb czuwania
AK Maotoyela Andere items Pozostate pozyce
AL P(Butan amdSoong Capaciteitsbeheer Regulacjawydajnosci
AM otaBepr / fabpuaia/ petaBnm vast/gefaseerd/variabel stata/stopniowa/zmienna
AN oYUt porG a€0a, ERWTEDLKT LETPNaT luchtstroomsnelheid, buitenshuis gemeten natezenie przeptywu powietrza, mierzone na zewnatrz
AO TaBin nxmTnG Lay0og yua T hettoupylapigng (eowtepukn/efwrepux) Geluidsvermogensniveau voor koelmodus (binnen/buiten) Poziom mocy akustycznej trybu chtodzenia (wewnetrzna/zewnetrzna)
AP TTaBun nxmTikig Lylog yia T Aetroupyla Béppavang (eowteptki/e§wteptkn) Geluidsvermog U voor verwarmingsmodus (binnen/buiten) Poziom mocy akustycznej trybu ogrzewania (wewnetrzna/zewnetrzna)
AQ Exmopmes of16iou Tou aluwrou (edv urtdgyouy) Emissies van stikstofoxiden (indien van toepassing) Emisje tlenkow azotu (jezeli dotyczy)
AR mg/kWh kauapou etadbou GCV mg/kWh brandstofinvoer GCV mg/kWhwsad paliwa GCV
AS T o BeppotnTa vepod/avtupuktikod uypol-agpa: OvouaoTikA taydunta porg Voorwater/pekel-naar- tuchtwarmtepompen Nommate gepeketde of W przypadku pomp ciepta typu woda/solanka-powietrze: Znamionowy poziom
QUTUDUKTLKOD LYPOU 1) vepol, Evahhaktng BeprotTag e§wrteptkrg Theupag waterstre Cll buitenshuis przeptywu solanki lub wody, zewnetrzny boczny wymiennik pompy ciepta
AT Ty GWP ToU YUKTLKOU Uypol GWPvan het koelmiddel GWP czynnika chtodniczego
AU kgC0; eq (100 ypévia) kgC0,eq (100jaar) kgC0,eq (100lat)
AV Trowelo emwowmviag Contactgegevens Dane kontaktowe
AW **= Ay Ty Cd Gev éxeL poobLopLaTel e HETPNON, TOTE 0 TIPOETIUNEpEVOS **= Als Cd niet wordt bepaald door metingen, is de standaard coéfficiént **= Jezeliwspdtcaynnik Cd nie zostat okreslony przez pomiar, wtedy
ouvteheotrg unoBdbuiong mpémet va lva 0,25 van degradatie 0,25. domyslna wartos¢ wspdtczynnika degradacji wynosi 0,25.
AX % Ao 116 26 LemeeyBpiou 2018, **\lanaf 26 september 2018, % 0d 26 wrzesnia 2018
sy | oom et il TGOS | ey e ARSI | NI O T s e
¢ CUVBL0Y LE TIC ECUTEDUEC HOVAGES TOU GUOTINEL OKATAKELOTAC A EOYWNECK, prestaties van de buitenunit in combinatie met een of meerdere binnenunits die | jednostki zewnetrznej, za pomocg potaczeniajednostki (jednostek) wewnetrzngj,
7ijn aanbevolen door e fabrikant of importeur. 2q0dnie 7 zaleceniami producenta lub importera,
A7 | Ooovagopa g avehies Bepudtnas mult-splt, wriopodv vaypnotoriounBody el pe T | Voor multisplit warmtepompen kunnen devolgende binnenunits in combinatie | Z pompami ciepta typu multi-split mozna uzywac nastepujacych jednostek

£671G EOWTEDIKES LOVADES;

daarmee worden gebruikt

wewnetrznych:
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Appendix

English

Correct Disposal of This Product
(Waste Electrical & Electronic Equipment)

(Applicable in countries with separate collection systems)

This marking on the product, accessories or literature indicates that the product and its electronic
accessories (e.g. charger, headset, USB cable) should not be disposed of with other household
waste at the end of their working life. To prevent possible harm to the environment or human
health from uncontrolled waste disposal, please separate these items from other types of waste
and recycle them responsibly to promote the sustainable reuse of material resources.

Household users should contact either the retailer where they purchased this product, or
their local government office, for details of where and how they can take these items for
environmentally safe recycling.

Business users should contact their supplier and check the terms and conditions of the purchase
contract. This product and its electronic accessories should not be mixed with other commercial
wastes for disposal.

Spanish

Eliminacion correcta de este producto
(Residuos de aparatos eléctricos y electronicos)

(Se aplica en paises con sistemas de recoleccién por separado)

La presencia de este simbolo en el producto, accesorios o material informativo que lo
acompafian, indica que al finalizar su vida Util ni el producto ni sus accesorios electronicos (como
el cargador, cascos, cable USB) deberan eliminarse junto con otros residuos domésticos. Para
evitar los posibles dafios al medio ambiente 0 a la salud humana que representa la eliminacion
incontrolada de residuos, separe estos productos de otros tipos de residuos y reciclelos
correctamente. De esta forma se promueve la reutilizacién sostenible de recursos materiales.

Los usuarios particulares pueden contactar con el establecimiento donde adquirieron el producto
o con las autoridades locales pertinentes para informarse sobre cdmo y dénde pueden llevarlo
para que sea sometido a un reciclaje ecoldgico y sequro.

Los usuarios comerciales pueden contactar con su proveedory consultar las condiciones del
contrato de compra. Este producto y sus accesorios electrénicos no deben eliminarse junto a otros
residuos comerciales.

French

Les bons gestes de mise au rebut de ce produit
(Déchets d’équipements électriques et électroniques)

(Applicable aux pays disposant de systémes de collecte séparés)

Ce symbole sur le produit, ses accessoires ou sa documentation indigue que ni le produit, ni

ses accessoires électroniques usagés (chargeur, casque audio, cable USB, etc.) ne peuvent étre
jetés avec les autres déchets ménagers. La mise au rebut incontrolée des déchets présentant
des risques environnementaux et de santé publique, veuillez séparervos produits et accessoires
usagés des autres déchets. Vous favoriserez ainsi le recyclage de la matiére qui les compose dans
le cadre d'un développement durable.

Les particuliers sont invités a contacter le magasin leur ayant vendu le produit ou a se renseigner
aupres des autorités locales pour connaitre les procédures et les points de collecte de ces produits
envue de leurrecyclage.

Les entreprises et particuliers sont invités a contacter leurs fournisseurs et a consulter les
conditions de leur contrat de vente. Ce produit et ses accessoires ne peuvent étre jetés avec les
autres déchets.
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Appendix

Greek

Zwotn Anoppuyn auvtou tou lNpoidvtog
(AmopAnta HAektpikou & HAektpovikou EEomALouiol)

(layueL o€ ywpes e EeywpLota ouatripata cuAoyrg)

AuTd To oya TIou epdavileTal dvw 0TO TIPOLAY, 0TA £§APTALATA TOU ) 0TA EYXELPLSLA TIOU

T0 0UVOSEUOLY, UTTOSELKVUEL OTLTO TIPOTOV KL T NAEKTPOVLKA ToU €apThpaTa (TLY. OPTLOTAG,
QKOUOTLKA, kahwdio USB) dev Ba mpemet va pimrovtal padl e Ta UTIONOLTIC OLKLOKA aTtopplppaTa
LETA TO TEAOG TOU KUKAOU {WNG TOUC. MPOKELPEVOU va aTtodeuxBoly evbexOUeveS BAaBepES
OUVETIELEC 0TO TIEPLBANoV 1) Tnv byela e§attiog Tng avegeheykTng SLABEONC ATTOPPLUHATWY, 0O
TIOPAKOAOULE Va SLaywploeTe auTd Ta TPolovTa artd GANOUS TUTIOUS ATTOPPLLHUATWY KAl va Tal
QVOKUKAMWDOETE, WOTE Va BonBroeTe 0NV BLWCLUN ETIAVOYPNCLLOTIOMN TN TWY VMKWV TIOPWV.

OLotktakol xprjaTeg Ba TpETEL va EABOUV O€ ETILKOWVWVLA E(TE [IE TO KATAGTNHO Tt OTIOU
ay6paaav aUTO TO TPOLOV, ELTE e TLG KATA TOTIOUG UTTNPETLEC, TIDOKELLEVOU va TTANpodopn 8o
TLC AETITOHEPELES OXETLKA |LE TOV TOTIO KAL TOV TPOTIO LLE TOV 0TIOL0 TPV VL SWo0LV aUTA Tal
TIPOTOVTAL YLOL AP AT TIPOC TO TTEPLBANAOY QVAKUKAWGN.

OLETILKELPNOELG-XPNOTES Bl TTPETIEL VO EABOLY T€ ETTIARN LE TOV TIPOUNBEUTI) TOUG KAt VO EAEVEOLY
TOUG OPOUS KoL TIG TTpolToBeaeLs Tou aupBoAaiou ayopds. AuTo To TTPOTOV Kol TA NAEKTPOVIKA TOU
e€aptnpata dev Ba TPETEL vaL avapLyvUovVTaL PE AN ouvnBLopéva amopplppata tpog Stdbeon.

Dutch

Correcte verwijdering van dit product
(elektrische & elektronische afvalapparatuur)

(Van toepassing in landen waar afval gescheiden wordt ingezameld)

Dit merkteken op het product, de accessoires of het informatiemateriaal duidt erop dat het
product en zijn elektronische accessoires (bv. lader, headset, USB-kabel) niet met ander
huishoudelijk afval verwijderd mogen worden aan het einde van hun gebruiksduur. Om mogelijke
schade aan het milieu of de menselijke gezondheid door ongecontroleerde afvalverwijdering te
voorkomen, moet u deze artikelen van andere soorten afval scheiden en op een verantwoorde
manier recyclen, zodat het duurzame hergebruik van materiaalbronnen wordt bevorderd.

Huishoudelijke gebruikers moeten contact opnemen met de winkel waar ze dit product hebben
gekocht of met de gemeente waar ze wonen om te vernemen waar en hoe ze deze artikelen
milieuvriendelijk kunnen laten recyclen.

Zakelijke gebruikers moeten contact opnemen met hun leverancier en de algemene voorwaarden
van de koopovereenkomst nalezen. Dit product en zijn elektronische accessoires mogen niet met
ander bedrijfsafval voor verwijdering worden gemengd.

Polish

Prawidtowe usuwanie produktu
(zuzyty sprzet elektryczny i elektroniczny

—
(Dotyczy krajow, w ktdrych stosuje sie systemy segregacji odpadéw)

To oznaczenie umieszczone na produkcie, akcesoriach lub dokumentacji oznacza, ze po
zakonczeniu eksploatacji nie nalezy tego produktu ani jego akcesoriéw (np. tadowarki, zestawu
stuchawkowego, przewodu USB) wyrzuca¢ wraz ze zwyktymi odpadami gospodarstwa
domowego. Aby unikna¢ szkodliwego wptywu na Srodowisko naturalne i zdrowie ludzi wskutek
niekontrolowanego usuwania odpaddw, prosimy o oddzielenie tych przedmiotéw od odpadéw

innego typu oraz o odpowiedzialny recykling i praktykowanie ponownego wykorzystania
materiatow.

W celu uzyskania informacji na temat miejsca i sposobu bezpiecznego dla $rodowiska recyklingu
tych przedmiotéw, uzytkownicy w gospodarstwach domowych powinni skontaktowac sie z punktem
sprzedazy detalicznej, w ktdrym dokonali zakupu produktu, lub z organem wtadz lokalnych.

Uzytkownicy w firmach powinni skontaktowac sie ze swoim dostawca i sprawdzi¢ warunki umowy
zakupu. Produktu ani jego akcesoriéw nie nalezy usuwac razem z innymi odpadami komercyjnymi.
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COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) No 327/2011"

ECODESIGN REQUIREMENTS FOR FANS ¥

A Overall efficiency n 29,6

B Measurement category A-D A

C Efficiency category - Static "

D Efficiency grade N 40

E VSD Information - K

F Year of manufacture - 2

G Manufacturer’s name - Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd
H Commercial Registration number - 124-81-00998

| Place of manufacturer - ?

J Product’s model number ;a;g; DSB%?SE)%ngC]/D
K Rated motor power input(s) kw 0,220

L Flow rate(s) m'/s 1,206

M Pressure(s) Pa 572

N Rotations per minute rpm 860

o] Specific ratio - 1

P General Information - o

Q  "The calculation of fan efficiency assumed use of a VSD. A variable speed drive is must be installed with this fan.

R 2 First manufactured in 2015 and in continuous production since.

S 3129 Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea, 16677

4 All relevant information for disassembly, recycling, disposal, installation, use and maintenance of the fan are provided in the

T installation and user manual of the Air Conditioner.
U Contact detail Samsung Electronics, PO Box 12987, Blackrock, Co. Dublin, Ireland
ontact cetalls or Blackbushe Business Park, Yateley, Gu4é 6GG, UK
v If you are a professional looking for information on non-destructive disassembly, dismantling and battery removability,

please send an email to: erims.sec@samsung.com.




No. Portuguese(PT) German(DE) Greek(EL) Dutch(NL)

; REGULAMENTO (UE) N.o VERORDNUNG (EU) Nr. 327/2011 | KANONIZMOX (EE) apt. 327/2011 | VERORDENING (EU) Nr. 327/2011
327/2011 DA COMISSAO DER KOMMISSION THX ENITPOIMTHE VAN DE COMMISSIE
requisitos de concepcdo Anforderungen an die QTIOLTHTELS OLKOAOYLKOU eisen inzake ecologisch ontwerp

ii . - umweltgerechte Gestaltung von , . ;
ecolégica de ventoinhas h oXeS6LOOHOU QVEULOTIPWY voor ventilatoren

Ventilatoren

iii estética statisch OTOTLKN statisch

v Motor de ventoinha Ventilatormotor MoTép avepLothpa Ventilatormotor

A Eficiéncia global Gesamteffizienz 1 GUVOALKT) attddoan totale efficiéntie

B Categoria de medicdo Messkategorie MeTpNTLK KaTnyopla Meetcategorie

C Categoria de eficiéncia Effizienzkategorie Katnyopta amédoong Efficiéntiecategorie

D Nivel de eficiéncia Effizienzgrad Babuog amodoong Efficiéntiegraad

E Informagdo de VV Angaben zur Drehzahlregelung NMAnpogopteg VSD VSD-gegevens

F Ano de fabrico Herstellungsjahr 'ETOG KOTAOKEUNS Bouwjaar

G Nome do fabricante Name des Herstellers ‘Ovopa KATAOKEVOOTH Naam van fabrikant

H Numero de registo comercial Amtliche Registrierungsnummer AptBuS KOTaxwpLon§ oto Handelsregistratienummer

EUTIOPLKO HNTPWO
| Sede do fabricante Niederlassungsort des Herstellers TOTIOG KATAOKEUNG Vestigingsplaats van fabrikant
J Numero de modelo do produto Modellnummer des Produkts ApLBLOG HOVTENOU TIPOTOVTOG Modelnummer product
Poténcia(s) nominal(is) de ) ) L . , Nominaal opgenomen vermogen
K entrada do Nennmotoreingangsleistung(en) | OvopaoTIKR LOXUS ELGOSOU HOTEP motor
L Débito(s) Volumenstrom (-strome) Mapoxn Stroomsnelheid
M Pressdo(des) Druck (Driicke) Micon Druk

N Rotacdes por minuto Umdrehungen pro Minute YTPODES AV AeTTTO Omwentelingen per minuut

0 Récio especifico Spezifisches Verhaltnis EL&LKog Aoyog Specifieke verhouding

P Informagdes gerais Allgemeine Informationen TEVLKEG TIANPODOPLES Algemene informatie

1) Bei der Berechnung des 1) O uTtoAoyLopdg TG amoedoong 1) Bij de berekening van de
1) O célculo da eficécia do Lufterwirkungsgrades wurde TOU QVEULOTHPA Ao Bdvel efficiéntie van de ventilator wordt
ventilador presume que foi von der Verwendung eines VSD UTTOWN TN XPrON CUCTHHOTOS verondersteld dat een VSD wordt

Q utilizado um VV. E necessdrio (drehzalveranderliches Gerét) VSD. Amatteltat n eykataotaan gebruikt. Een aandrijving met
instalar um variador de ausgegangen. Mit diesem Lifter OUOTAMOTOS HETAd0ONG variabele snelheid moet samen

velocidade com este ventilador. | muss ein drehzahlveranderliches | petaBAntig taxuTNTAS HE QUTOV met deze ventilator worden
Gerat installiert werden. TOV QVEULOTAPAL geinstalleerd.
2) Fabricado pela primeira vez . . ,
R | em 2015 e em produggo continua 2) Beginn der Herstellung 2015, | 2) Mpwtn kataokeur) to 2015 Kat 2) Doorlopend geproduceerd

desde entdo

seither fortlaufende Produktion

0€ GUVEYT) TIOPAYWYT ATTO TOTE

vanaf 2015

3)129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong

3)129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong gu,

3)129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong

3)129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong gu,

S gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republik gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republiek
Republica da Coreia, 16677 Korea, 16677 Anpokpatia tng Kopéag, 16677 Korea, 16677
4) Todas as informacdes
pertinentes para desmontagem,
reciclagem, eliminacéo,
instalacdo, utilizagdo e 4)'ONEC 0L OXETIKES TIAPOGODLE
manutencdo da ventoinha 4) Alle fir Zerlegung, Recycling, G OLOX G TATIPOQOPLES 4) Alle relevante informatie
sdo fornecidas no manual de Entsorgung, Einbau, Betrieb und VLgJQ:OC;;\[g%UVCiDbIOé\%Y)WGF. my voor demontage, recycling,
instalagdo e do utilizador do Instandhaltung des Ventilators won, T ppubn, afvoer, installatie, gebruik en
T aparelho de ar condicionado4) relevanten Information Ttnv(jgl:/:?mo;aigfgvép?gp, K(;L onderhoud van de ventilator is
Todas as informacdes pertinentes werden im Installations- und nowtnenon Hotnp tevinden in de installatie- en
para desmontagem, reciclagem, Benutzerhandbuch des TIAPEXOVTOL GTO svngpL&o gebruikershandleiding van de
eliminacdo, instalacdo, utilizagdo Klimagerats angegeben EYKATAOTOONG KALXPTIONS TOU airconditioner
e manuténgéo da ventoinha - KALATLOTIKOD
sdo fornecidas no manual de
instalacdo e do utilizador do
aparelho de ar condicionado
U Dados de contacto : Kontaktinformationen : Ytowela emkovwviag : Contactgegevens :
Wenn Sie ein Fachmann A\&iigtstgrt[g\r/[\gs)\usréaism Als u een professional bent
Se for um profissional a procura sind, der Informationen — ng N Egtéfof oprK' die informatie zoekt over
de informacdes sobre a remocao Uber die nicht-destruktive X qnoouuvan u(;])\é o g v N niet-destructieve demontage,
\ da bateria e desmontagem ndo Demontage, Zerlegung und pHOAOYRON, TN ontmanteling en de

destrutiva, envie um e-mail para:
erims.sec@samsung.com.

Batterieentnahmeféhigkeit sucht,
schreiben Sie bitte eine E-Mail an:
erims.sec@samsung.com.

amo§nAwan Kat T duvatdtnta
adaipeons Tng pratapiog

otethte email otn dtevBuvon:
erims.sec@samsung.com.

verwijderbaarheid van de batterij,
stuur dan een e-mail naar:
erims.sec@samsung.com.




